

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15725

RFQ NUMBER

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

LIBERTY WV 25124

*405112416

RT 1 BOX 190

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIN	NTED	TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25	3 10-21 (0-21) (0-21)						
BID OPENING DATE	03/	08/2012		BI	D OF	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAMATI	JB ON: RESTO		62-73 N OF LAND & 0	THER	774,15 PROPERTIES	2 00
	WEST VIRG IS SOLICI CONTRACT RECLAMATI THE "SHAB THE SITE (MCDOWELL A MANDATO 02/23/12 REQUIRED MANDATORY THE BID. BIDDER.	INIA DEPATING BIDS TO PROVII ON OF 10- BYROOM HO IS LOCATE CO.). RY ON SIT O 10:00 A TO ATTENI PRE-BID NO ONE F ALSO, PRE	ARTMENTS FROM DE ALL -AC ABA DLLOW (ED NEAF AM. AI D THIS SHALL PERSON EBIDS N	T OF ENVIRONM QUALIFIED CO LABOR AND MA ANDONED MINE COMPLEX" PROJ R RODERFIELD, BID CONFERENC LL INTERESTED MEETING. FA RESULT IN DI MAY REPRESEN WILL INVOLVE	IENTA INTRA ITERI PROJ IECT WES IE SH ILUR ISQUA IT MO EXTE	TALS FOR THE JECT KNOWN AS ST VIRGINIA, HALL BE HELD ORTIES ARE RE TO ATTEND TO LIFTCATION OF THE PRESENCE THAN ONE	, DN ГН =
	POTENTIAL OFFICIAL PRE-BID. REPRESENT IN DISQUA ACCEPT AN THE BIDDE COMPLETED SHEET. T WILL NOT	BIDDERS DOCUMENT FAILURE ATIVE NAM LIFICATIO Y OTHER E R IS RESE THE INFO HE PURCHA	TO CONVERIENTO PROCUMENTO PONSIBLE CONSIBLE CONSING INCOMPACT INCO	YING ATTENDAN OVIDE YOUR CO THE ATTENDANC THE BID. THE NTATION TO VE LE FOR ENSURI ON REQUIRED O DIVISION AND PONSIBILITY F PRE-BID ATTE	WILLICE A	L SERVE AS THAT THE MANDATOMY AND MEET WILL RESULTED ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S MICE SHEET. IN	PECEIVED 2012 FEB 21 PM 1:11 W PURCHASING DIVISION
6.	(When	~		304	-58	6-3736	03/21/292
	Pont	FEIN SCO	6780	W 6		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	EN RESPOND	ING TO RFQ.	INSERT I	NAME AND ADDRE	SS IN	SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15725**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

NODZEK

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

550678046

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED)	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/2	012						
OPENING DATE:	0	3/08/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
AI TH AI TH MC PF DI TR FF ON AF	DDITION TO THE STAND THE S	N, WEMAIL ENTIA RTING AN 15 VILL ONS TO EGER BY RUN ATEL	REQUADDRE L BID TIME MINU NOT B O PRE EGER, TO TH N HOL Y 1/4	SS ANDERS FOR TES A E PER BID: MCDO E COM LOW R MILE : MA	HAT ALL POTENTIAND FAX NUMBER. ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BUTTED TO SIGN MITTED TO SIGN MUNITY OF RODERS OAD. PROBLEM AS UP HOLLOW IN VARK PROCTOR, 304-	AL BIDDERS INCLU O ARRIVE PRIOR TIDDERS WHO ARRIVING OF THE IN OR PARTICIPAT AKE US52 EAST FIELD. TURN LEF REAS ARE LOCATED ARIOUS LOCATIONS	DE OE E. T
1) PR CO BU TO	BY RECTIONS	EQUESTON, CONTRACTOR FOR PH. CD.	T, ON OFFICE OR THE 304-9	CD F OF CD 26-0	ROM THE WV DEPT. AML & R, WITH NO OR MAILING. CAL 499, EXT. 1668 O	OF ENVIRONMENT CHAGE TO THE L LAWRENCE OR 304-926-0485	
A N * *	D OTHE	R ARE	AS UF	ON R	IES IN CHARLESTO EQUEST. LL BE RESPONSIBL	The second secon	
	HIBIT						2
TA RE	TION F QUIRES	OR A	PUBLI VEND	C IMI OR TI	1D-5 PROVIDES TH PROVEMENT CONSTR HAT SUBMITS A BI TIME AN AFFIDAVI FERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	UCTION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLAINCE	
TURE //	1/1/		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	JUL DEV	TELEPHONE	86-3736 DAT	E ,



***405112416**

RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

RFQ NUMBER DEP15725

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

5

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/08/	2012		BII	0 0	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	WITH TAFFIDA AS EVIPROVIS VIRGIN DIS NOTICE WITHIN IS RECUTE CANCEL RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLIFUE WITH THE FERE OF THE FE	THE BIDAVIT MU IDENCE SIONS ON A COD WORKPLA SQUALIF TO PR 1 365 C CEIVED. TO CAN TO CAN TO CAN TO TH TED ARE THE SPE I. RATES: GHER OF AS EST	THE COLUMN CHASE THE COLUMN CHASE THE COLUMN CHASE THE COLUMN CHASE THE COLUMN COLUMN CHASE THE COLUMN COLUMN CHASE THE COLUMN CO	E ENC SIGN E VEN E VEN ICLE AILURY ON THA ESS O ON THA ENT ON INF ATION ONTRA HEDES CONTENTS ON INS ENT ON INS	LOSED DRUG-FREE ED AND SUBMITTE DOR'S COMPLIANC 1D, CHAPTER 21 E TO SUBMIT THE IT WITH THE BID SUCH BID. IS CONTRACT IS YS AFTER THE NO THERWISE SPECIF R WILL BE CONSI ECTOR OF PURCHA ONTRACT IMMEDIA F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OF SOF THE BID AN CTOR OR SUBCONT DEPARTMENT OF OR MCDOWELL COU 21-5A, ET, SEQ. APPLY TO THIS RENCES MADE TO DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN T ITTUTE OF ARCHI IRACT ARE HEREB VENDOR IS REQ (ERS' COMPENSAT	ED IN TO I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	ORKPLACE WITH THE BID WITH THE THE WEST IGNED DRUG- HALL RESULT BE PERFORMED CE TO PROCEED D, THE FULLY RED NOTICE TO NG RESERVES THE LY UPON WRITTEN R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT CTOR SHALL PAY BOR MINIMUM WAGE Y, PURSUANT DJECT.) BITRATION OR NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS DELETED. RED TO PROVIDE N IF SUCCESSFUL.	
SIGNATURE	10	<i>.</i> .		OEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C TELEPHONE,		IDATE	
100	EXE	lien	ب		304-	58	86-3736 -6:	3/25 03/21/2012
Wil Preside	land	FEI	4.	5506	78046		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15725**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

*405112416

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OI-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E.	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/	2012						
BID OPENING DATE		03/08/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ALL OF OF THI	THE I S CONT	TEMS RACT:	CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT	ISK INSURANCE	IN
	THE BII SUBMITT BIDDER MATERIA BONDS M IRREVOO SOLVENT STATE O IN LIEU JNDER \$ ACCEPTA BOND, O	D PAYADED WITH SHALL BOND BE CABLE INTENDED TO SURE TO	BLE TO TH EAG ALSO PROVI ETTEF TY COM VIRG BOND OO. F N LIEL NNCE B	O THE CH BII FURN: 100% IDED R OF IPANY GINIA WILL PERSON J OF ID MATE	ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST V D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT O IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO D A LETTER OF C ONLY BE ALLOWED NAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND, ERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR	IRGINIA, SHALL THE SUCCESSFOR BOND AND LABO F THE CONTRACT CERTIFIED CHEO FURNISHED BY A D BUSINESS IN REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	BE UL OR CK, THE
F	30ND CO DF THE REV. 11	SUCCES /00 ****	STHE SSFUL	ROOFI VENDO	NG SYSTEM WILL	3E A REQUIREMEN	,
IGNATURE >	201,	la		OLL NEVE	TELEPHONE	IDA	TE _ , /_
TLE OF	Je M	FEIN		THE STORY		6-3736	03/21/2012
The Voesis	an t	FEIN	5504	7800	1/2	ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP15725

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ØH-p T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/08/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ******************************* CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Wiseman Excavation CONTRACTORS NAME: WV043641 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: .. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-586-3736 FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

WRITTEN NOTICE.

(B)

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for

DEP15725

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/08/2012 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-586-3736 03/21/2012 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550678046

RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL

CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS

BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON

DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15725

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

SI-P J

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	le:	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/25/20	12				
OPENING DATE:	03/08/	2012	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
EXANCOGUAT COLLEGE COL	ISTING AT Y FAILURES NTRACTOR I ARANTEE PE ITS EXPEN (C) NSTRUED AS LOTTED FOR (D) RTHER DEFI NTAINED HE) TERMINA (1) PART IN W THOUT PREJ VE, PROVID AN THIRTY RTIFIED MA TERMINATE) IT SHALL NDOR TO: (A) RMITS FOR IERIALS TO (B) RMITS OR RE CORDANCE WI CORDANCE WI COLAMATION (C) JECT. SAI	THE DATE OF THE DATE OF THE ONE-Y BEING AN WORK UNDE GUARANTEE NED IN THE REIN. TION: THIS CONTR RITING BY UDICE TO A ED THAT TH CALENDAR DIL, RETURN L BE THE ROBTAIN AL ALL TRANSPORTAIN AND FROM OBTAIN AND ELATED JOB AL SPECIFIC WORK UNDER ITH THE SPECIFIC WORK WORK UNDER ITH THE SPECIFIC WORK WORK WORK WORK WORK WORK WORK WORK	F THE ACCEPTANCE E NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK THAT DEV BE CORRECTED BY EAR GUARANTEE PE EXTENSION OF THE R THE CONTRACT. S CONCERNING REV TECHNICAL SPECI ACT MAY BE CANCE THE DIRECTOR OF NY OTHER RIGHT O E CONTRACTOR IS AYS WRITTEN NOTI RECEIPT REQUEST ESPONSIBILITY OF L NECESSARY DIVIS ORTATION OF EQUIPMENTATION OF EQUIPMENTATION OF EQUIPMENTATION OF EQUIPMENTATION OF EQUIPMENTATIONS THE JOB SITE. Y AND ALL REQUIRMENTATIONS CATIONS: THIS CONTRACT SECIFICATIONS PREMATED ABBYROOM HOLLOW OR	OF THE WORK. WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR RIOD SHALL NOT B PERFORMANCE TIM EGETATION MAY BE FICATIONS LLED IN WHOLE OR PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT MAY GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED B ED) OF INTENT THE SUCCESSFUL SION OF HIGHWAYS PMENT AND ED CONSTRUCTION HALL BE IN PARED FOR THE COMPLEX"	

550678046



VENDOR

BID OPENING DATE:

LINE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15725

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ď CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 03/08/2012 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 27 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TERRADON CORPORATION.

PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.

(7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:

THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.

BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.

REV. 1/2005

PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS

EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT,

	8	ì	3	E	F	3	Ė	١	V	Ė	9	Ė	į	S	F	3	1	Ś	1	C)	E	F	Ì	C	١	H	ľ	1	1	Ξ	Ė	3	١	١	ξ	1	١	١	I	Ć	C	1	C	ار	Ń	I)	١	Ť	þ	C	1	۷	3	

TELEPHONE 504-586-3736 DATE 63 2012

SIGNATURE FEIN 550678046

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP15725

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

P

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 03/08/2012 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE LINE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR A . CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: Α. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE -586 -3736 121 2012 FEIN 550678046 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUCCER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15725**

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

5 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	RMS OF SAL	_E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/								
BID OPENING DATE:	F	03/08/	2012	.	B :	ID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	1TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	0F	DETE NOT QUAN AVAI CONTRA THIS	RMINE PRODU TITY LABLE CTOR SECTI	TOR O S THA CED I OR OT TO M WHO U ON MA	N THE UNITED S HERWISE ARE NO EET CONTRACT F SES STEEL PROI	TEE STA OT I REQU	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY UIREMENTS. TS IN VIOLATION CIVIL PENALTIES	
=	REV. 1	T 7 IC ALU		, GLA	SS & STEEL IN	PU	BLIC WORKS	
	EVERY (ALTERATED BY THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT TI IC ALU DDUCT	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF I TE OF , GLAS SS TH	STRUCTION, REC PROVEMENT OR M E COST IS MORE NLY, WHERE THE HERE MORE THAM E STATE WILL A TS PRODUCED IN MACHINERY OR E PUBLIC WORKS SS OR STEEL, L	CONS MAIN E THE E CON N THE EQUI SHA UNLE	NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS O,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINU HE UNITED STATES. IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THAN 10,000	
-	ACCEPTE TO BE U	ED ONL JNREAS MORE	Y IF Onabli Highei	THE COERTHAIN	OST OF DOMESTI UCH COST IS UN	IC F NRE CE F GL		
SIGNATURE	//	1/1/20			TELEPHON	IE.	786-3736 DATE	3/21/2012
lice Proside	Int	FEI	IN 550.	6730				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15725

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

SH-PTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25	/2012						
BID OPENING DATE	:	03/08/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	LABOR DEPART ONLY	SURPLU IMENT O IF DOME	S ARE F LAB STIC	A", A OR, F PRODU	D OR PRODUCED IN S DEFINED BY THE OREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS.	UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED	
	PROVIS DETERN ALUMIN THAN TOFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW MAY R TION IN ENDORS	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	WRITING, A REEV	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE	F [F
	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR SECURITION	Т 9	\$1000 \$5.000 \$000 \$5.00 \$10.00	CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE		
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST OF STANKS DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	IES THAT HAVE PR THE PROJECT. T D TO THE BUYER I	HE ADDENDUM AND N THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO	
	(2) T	HE BUY	ER SH		END THE ADDENDUM		20 TO 10 TO
SIGNATURE		1,/		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	NDITIONS 586-3736 DATE 0	į.

550678046



VENDOR

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15725**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

P ð

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP VIA F.O.B. **FREIGHT TERMS** DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/08/2012 CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15725... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE -3736

550678046



NODZE

SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15725

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-586-3736 *405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/08/2012 CAT. UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. .SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST 25305-0130 CHARLESTON, WV THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



VENDOR

LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15725

PAGE

1.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

ØH-₽ F0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	NTED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25								
BID OPENING DATE		03/08/	2012		BID	OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NV.				
								1, ns
	DUVED.				CNOZ			
	BUYER:				-GN23-			
	RFQ. N	n. •			-DEP15725-			
	1. 4. 1.				22, 13, 23			1916
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		-03/08/2012-			÷ 1
						1		
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30PM			2
	DIEACE	DDOVI	DE A		UMBER IN CASE IT		C NECECCADY	
					NG YOUR BID:	1	3 NECESSART	
	10 0011	1701 1	OO KL			1		0 10
				309_	5 8 6-3789	-		
					1 1			
					ITH THEIR BID TH			= 0 =
	REMIT-	TO ADD	RESS		USED FOR PAYMEN			
10					Pt. 1 Box 1	91	D	84
					1 '1 /		~ 12 I/	w 1
					Liberty, WV	1	5169	
					7 1 -			
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	C	ONTACT	
	CONCER	NING T	HIS Q	UOTE:				, t
					Joseph I	1	Missingn	
		• • • • • •				• •	. D.V. I server	
						1		
	ANV TH	DIVIDU	AL ST	CNINC	THIS BID IS CER	TT	EVING THAT.	
	1				RIZED BY THE BID			
					TS RELATED THERE			
THE BIDDER, (2) THAT								
	DDER I	NAC	ONTRA	CTUAL RELATIONSH	IP	, AND (3) THAT		
					Y REGISTERED WIT		ANY STATE	
	AGENCI	ES THA	T MAY	REQU	IRE REGISTRATION	1		
	L	2		SEEREN	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITI	IONS	I
SIGNATURE	11/1/	1/0-	- -				DATE	3/21/202
TITLE 4	1	FE	- 550		709-3	06		11/201
1100 10	Radert		550	STRAN	6	- 1	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15725**

15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

304-586-3736 *405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERI	MS OF SA	LE		SHIP	VIA		F.O.B		FRE	IGHT TER	MS
01/25/							2.22	ODE	NING TIN	<u> </u>	7004		
BID OPENING DATE:		03/08/		L CAT I				OPE	NING TIM		:30PM		
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRIC	E		AMOUNT	
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP15	725	****	TOTAL	#7	74,	152
		5		-							1100		
	*	5.		>					∞				
	19						v.						
-													, -
	,			- c									
			0.000.00000					West parties					
SIGNATURE	1/11/1	/		SEE REV	EHSE SI	DE FOR T	TELEPHONE	OHIO	No 272 /	DATE	<u> </u>	<u>'</u>	
Alla	XUN	gr	N				TELEPHONE 304-5	86-	5/56		-	2012	
TITLE Vice President FEIN 550678046 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE												OVE	

SHABBYROOM HOLLOW COMPLEX

DEP 15725

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company	Name: Wiseman Excavating Inc
Address:_	Rt. 1 Box 190
	Liberty, WV 25124

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	OTTANITITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIF HON	ONTTIMEE	AMOUNT
<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	No. 1 11: -time 1 Down 1: 11: -time (I invited to 100/ of Total Did)	LS	\$ 20,000 20
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 5 000
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	19 3,000
3.0	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 5,000 00
4.1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	9 20	\$ 13,000
4.2	3065 SY	Access Road Resurfacing		\$21,385
4.3	2 EA	Temporary Construction Entrance, Type A	1,30000	\$ 2,600
4.4	3 EA	Temporary Construction Entrance, Type B	11.700	3 3,100
4.5	10 SY	Pavement Repair	200 00	P 2,000
5.1	630 LF	Straw Wattles	6	\$ 3,780
5.2	2,625 LF	Super Silt Fence		\$ 26,250
5.3	10 EA	Triangular Silt Dikes	100 00	\$ 1,000 00
5.4	4 EA	Sediment Traps		\$ 6,80000
5.5	190 LF	Diversion Berm	5 00	\$ 950 00
5.6	1 EA	Rock Check Dams	1,0000	\$ 1,000
5.7	7,520 SY	Permanent Erosion Control Matting	4 25	\$ 31,96000
6.0	10.0 AC	Revegetation		\$ 20,000 00
7.1	26 LF	Type 1 Channel		\$ 1,300 00
7.2	611 LF	Type 2 Channel		\$ 6.110 00
7.3	252 LF	Type 3 Channel	76	\$ 19.152 20
7.4	688 LF	Type 4 Channel		\$ 103,200
7.5	40 CY	Riprap Aprons		\$ 2.800
7.6	450 CY	Riprap Bank Protection		\$ 27,000
7.7	120 LF	Riprap Groin		\$ 8.400
7.8	2 EA	Precast Catch Basin	3,000	\$ 6,000 00
7.9	1 EA	6' Diameter Storm Manhole		\$ 6,000 000
7.10	9 EA	4' Standard Manhole	2,700 00	\$ 24,30000
7.11	4 EA	Cistern	7.500	\$ 30,000 00
7.12	580 LF	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe	120	\$ 37,700 00
7.13	360 LF	24" Diameter HDPE Pipe	85 00	\$ 30 60000
7.14	240 LF	30" Diameter HDPE Pipe	66 00	\$ 15,840
7.15	60 LF	36" Diameter HDPE Pipe		\$ 4,20000
7.16	240 LF	60" Diameter HDPE Pipe	mail first Warmen and the same of the same	\$ 42,0000
7.17	1 EA		18,000 00	\$ 18,000
8.0	9,550 CY	Unclassified Excavation	5 50	\$ 52,525
9.1	11 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal		\$ 89,100 00
9.2	5 EA	Wet Mine Seal		\$ 37,500
11.0	360 LF	Underdrain	65 00	\$ 23,400 00
12.0	3.0AC	9" Soil Cover	5,000	\$ 15,000 00
12.U 333333333	**************************************	9 BUIL COVER	******************************	
		TOTAL		\$774.1520
244444				7

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Wisaman Excavating Inc Tax Payer ID No.: 550678046 Address: Pt. Box 190 City: Liberty State: WV Zip Code: 25/24 Phone: Fax No.: 304-586-3789 E-mail address: Jupoca 120001.com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Joseph I Wiseman, have the express authority to certify that:
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do <u>not</u> complete Part D.
2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Date Date Signature

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: Wiseman Excavating Inc

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
***	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership	
S 1 S	Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership	
n . n	Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (249011) Wiseman Excavating luc

	End Date									
	Regin Date	17172009	9.01 79.00	1000 to	SONT I'M	5002/170	4112005	111/2005	THE WILL	
	% Ownership					20%	7,0%		1. 6-8-6-4	\$10%
The state of the s			(249012) Branco e viscenni	(249012) Bradley i Wissinan	(249013) fessyl I Wissingo	Constant of the second	1 Anna 1 the show Wheeman		(749014) Shanche Wheeltair	(249012) Endley ! Wiscound
Constant of the second	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	. President	January,	Vice President			Shandides	Seculary	Shareholdee

(249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc

(249011) Wisconen Excaveting Inc

(249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc (249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc

(249011) Wisconn Excavating Inc (249011) Wisconn Excavating Inc

(249011) Wiscman Excavating Inc

Parent Entity

Brad Wiseman, President

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Agency_WV	DEP
REQ.P.O#	DEP15725

BID BOND

of Liberty West Virginia	tate of the State t of which, ns.
South Dakota with its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of five percent of amount bid (\$ 5%) for the paymer well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assign . The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of Department of Administration, a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in write labor and materials for the reclamation of a 10 acre abandoned mine project known as the "Shabbyroom Hollow Content of Project. NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal at hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does here also accepted their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 21st day of March 2012. Principal Corporate Seal Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Nano of Principal) Wiseman Excavating, Inc.	tate of the State t of which, ns.
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of five percent of amount bid (\$ 5%) for the paymer well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assign. The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of Department of Administration, a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in write labor and materials for the reclamation of a 10 acre abandoned mine project known as the "Shabbyroom Hollow Con Project. NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal at hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remove the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does here waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 21st day of March 2012 Principal Corporate Seal Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Nane of Principal) (Nane of Principal)	the State t of which, as.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writabor and materials for the reclamation of a 10 acre abandoned mine project known as the "Shabbyroom Hollow Con Project. NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal at hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does here waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 21st day of March 2012 Principal Corporate Seal Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Name of Principal) Wiseman Excavating, Inc.	the
labor and materials for the reclamation of a 10 acre abandoned mine project known as the "Shabbyroom Hollow Com Project. NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal at agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall rem force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does here waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Wiseman Excavating Inc. Wiseman	
Project. NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal at hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall rem force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does here waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Also in the Shabbyroom Hollow Contract in accordance with the bid or proposal at accordance with the bid or proposal and sometime to proposal	iplex"
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be rejected, or (c) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal at here to and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall rem force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does here waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are compared their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 21st day of March 2012 Principal Corporate Seal Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President)	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be rejected, or (c) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal at here to and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall rem force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does here waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are compared their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 21st day of March 2012 Principal Corporate Seal Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President)	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be rejected, or (c) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal at here to and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall rem force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does here waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are compared their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 21st day of March 2012 Principal Corporate Seal Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President)	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal at hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall rem force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does here waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corplated their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 21st day of March , 2012 Principal Corporate Seal Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President)	
21st _day ofMarch	the ain in full no event, one in no eby
Principal Corporate Seal Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President)	Orations
(Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President)	
(Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President)	
(Must be President or Vice President)	
(Must be President or Vice President)	
vice-i resident	
(Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal Western Surety Company	
(Name of Surety)	
Murna E. Chandl	
MPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

ackinowiedges are interest
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Wiseman Exampling Inc. Date: 03/21/7012
Authorized Signature: Mem
State of Wilst Trypull
County of, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and supplied before
My Commission expires
NOTARY PUBLIC / (UU) WWW.
AFFIX SEAL HERE
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC

MARY ANN CLINE RT. 1 BOX 190-1 RED HOUSE, WV 25168 My commission expires October 1, 2020

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WIST VIRGINIA COUNTY OF WITH TO-WIT:
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Wikman Excavating In C; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excavally Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Wiseman Examples 1 (Company Name)
By: Toght Wisener Fredham Title: Vice President
1-1/201
Date: 03/21/2012
day of MAN HOLL
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of day of
. (I) to box 30. FUG
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNNA L. CHANDLER 315 SHADY LANE ST. ALBANS. WV 25177 My commission expires October 30, 2016 WY COMMISSION EXPIRED TO
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT 21. DES

THE BID.